

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27550/2012

RAM KUMAR GIJROYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BD Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27551 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navab Singh,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.27550/2012 notices addressed to respondent 3, 4 and 5 have been returned unserved. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 7.1.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|