

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 27550, 27551/2012
309 AND 21445/2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ram Kumar Gijroya etc. ... Petitioners
Versus
D.S.S.S.B.& Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter aove mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2014 with office report dated 26.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counter affidavits have already been filed.

Petitioners to file their rejoinder affidavit within four weeks.

Post for final disposal after four weeks."

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioners have not filed rejoinder affidavit in any matter so far.

Service is complete in SLP (C) Nos. 27550/2012 and 27551/2012.

Service is not complete in SLP (C) Nos. 309/2013 and 21445/2013.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
2. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
3. Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
4. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR