

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27550/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2012 in LPA No. 562/2011,24/01/2012 in WP No. 8087/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAM KUMAR GIJROYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI SUB. SERVICES SELECTION BD. & ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 27551/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 309/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21445/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Rajender Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG,
MS. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Sethi,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on another day.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master